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ROY BLUNT OMMITTEES

MISSOURI APPROPRIATIONS
COMMERCE, SCIENCE
.|ﬂ;|1: F;I:Ll]pjl . p ~ ~ AND TRANSPORTATION
g u"l[td :thl IIB btna[_t RULES AND ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON, DC 20510 SELECT COMMITTEE

ON INTELLIGENCE

February 16, 2012

Mr. Stanley Hayes
2001 North State Route 7, Suite A
Pleasant Hill, MO 64080-8005

Dear Mr. Hayes,

Thank you for contacting my office. Iam pleased to report to you with good news.

Enclosed you will find a reply to my office from the IRS regarding your concern about Operation
BBQ Relief, Inc. requesting to be 501(c)3 exempt . This agency reports that Operation BBQ
Relief, Inc. is now granted status 501(c)3 exempt.

I 'was pleased to have the opportunity to help, and hope that you will contact my Office of

Constituent Services at 308 East High Street Suite 202, in Jefferson City, MO 65101 or fax to
my office at 543-634-6005 in the future if I may be of further assistance.

Sincere regards,

Roy Blunt W

United State$ Senator

RDB/ds

www.facebook.com/senatarblunt www.blunt.senate.gov www. twitter.com/royblunt
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INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

P. D. BOX 2508
CINCINNATI, OH 45201

Employer Identification Number:
mee:  FEB 09 2012 45-2442792
DLN;
E02027000
OPERATION EBQ RELIEF Contact Person:
2001 N 7 HWY STE A BOX 1a7 DANIEL RENNER ID# 31697
PLEASANT HILL, MO 64080 Contact Telaphon Number:

(877) 828=8500
Accounting Period Ending:
December 31
Public Charity SCatus:
170 (b) (1) (A) {v1)
Form 990 Required:
Yes
Effective Date of Exemptlen:
June 13, 2011
Contribution Deduceibility:
Yes
Addendum Appliagg
No

Dear Applicant;

We are pleased to inform you that upon raview of youzr applicacion for tae
exempt StAtUs we have determined that you are exempt f£rom Federal ingcome tax
under section 501(¢) (2) of the Intermal Revenue Cods. | Contributions to you are
deductible under section 170 aof the Code. You are alsp gualified to receive
tax deducrible beguests, devises, transfers oy gifts under section 2055, 2106
or 2522 of the code. Because this letter could help readlve any questions
regarding your exempt status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

Organizations axempt under section 501({e)(3) of the Code aze further clagasified
as either public charities or private foundations., We| determined chat you are
a public echarity under the code gection(s) lisced in the heading of this
leteer,

Please s@e enclosed Publication 4221-PC, Compliance Guide for 501(¢) (3) Public
Charicies, for some helpful information about your responsibilirias ag an
exempt organization.

S8incerely,
“'—v'w - :
el cr Tie e .‘F
Lols G. Lernexr
Direator, B Ozganizationsg

Enclogure: Publication 4221-BC

Lettazr 547 (DO/CG)

. B TATAl B.03
200/200@ SYLTSHI BZIPZLIPLE  X¥d 90:0L 2L02/8L/20



